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U.L. Lapp GmbH - Schulze-Delitzsch-Straf3e 25 - 70565 Stuttgart

To all customers of the EPIC® H-A and H-B product series

21.11.2025

Product Design Change EPIC® H-A and H-B Housings

Dear customers,

Dear business partners,

We would like to inform you about an update in our product range.

Our EPIC® H-A and H-B panel and socket mount bases have been redesigned. Particular
attention has been paid to ensuring that all technical characteristics and compatibility are fully

preserved:

- The new housings can still be combined with the previous housings.

- All previously used connector inserts can also be used in the new generation of housings.
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For better orientation, we provide you with sample images of the revised housing version.

Surface mount base so far (left) and new (right) (example image)

In addition, you will receive an overview of the affected articles, which allows you to assign them

clearly and transparently.

Part no.
H-A 10
10442000
70444000
19448100
19448000
19450100
19450000
79455200
79455400
79456200
79456400
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Description

H-A 10 AG-LB

H-A 10 AD-LB

H-A 10 SGR-LB M20
H-A 10 SGR-LB M25
H-A 10 SGRL-LB M20
H-A 10 SGRL-LB M25
H-A 10 SDR-LB M20
H-A 10 SDR-LB M25
H-A 10 SDRL-LB M20
H-A 10 SDRL-LB M25
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Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
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H-A 16
10462000
70474000
19567100
19567000
19568100
19568000
79485200
79485400
79486400
H-A 32
10472000
70503000
19474000
19474100
19482100
79515200
79515400
79516200
79516400
H-B 6
10003000
10004000
19005000
79005600
19006000
79006600
79005200
79005400
79006200
79006400
19007000
79015600
19009000
79016600
79015200
79015400
79016200
79016400
H-B 10
10032900
10033900
10032000
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H-A 16 AG-LB

H-A 16 AD-LB

H-A 16 SGR-LB M20
H-A 16 SGR-LB M25
H-A 16 SGRL-LB M20
H-A 16 SGRL-LB M25
H-A 16 SDR-LB M20
H-A 16 SDR-LB M25
H-A 16 SDRL-LB M25

H-A 32 AG

H-A 32 AD-BO

H-A 32 SGR M25

H-A 32 SGR M32

H-A 32 SGRL M32
H-A 32 SDR-BO M25
H-A 32 SDR-BO M32
H-A 32 SDRL-BO M25
H-A 32 SDRL-BO M32

H-B 6 AG-LB

H-B 6 AD-LB

H-B 6 SGR-LB M20
H-B 6 SGR-LB M25
H-B 6 SGRL-LB M20
H-B 6 SGRL-LB M25
H-B 6 SGRH-LB M25
H-B 6 SGRH-LB M32
H-B 6 SGRLH-LB M25
H-B 6 SGRLH-LB M32
H-B 6 SDR-LB M20
H-B 6 SDR-LB M25
H-B 6 SDRL-LB M20
H-B 6 SDRL-LB M25
H-B 6 SDRH-LB M25
H-B 6 SDRH-LB M32
H-B 6 SDRLH-LB M25
H-B 6 SDRLH-LB M32

H-B 10 AG-LB
H-B 10 AD-LB
H-B 10 AG
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Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base

Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base

Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
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10033000
19034900
19034700
19035900
79061600
79060200
79060400
79061200
79061400
19036900
79064600
19038900
79065600
79064200
79064400
79065200
79065400
19034000
19034100
19035000
19035100
79035200
79035400
79036200
79036400
19036000
19036100
19038000
79046600
79045200
79046200
79046400
H-B 16

10072900
10073900
10072000
10073000
19074900
19075900
79110200
79110400
79111200
79111400
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H-B 10 AD-BO

H-B 10 SGR-LB M20
H-B 10 SGR-LB M25
H-B 10 SGRL-LB M20
H-B 10 SGRL-LB M25
H-B 10 SGRH-LB M25
H-B 10 SGRH-LB M32
H-B 10 SGRLH-LB M25
H-B 10 SGRLH-LB M32
H-B 10 SDR-LB M20
H-B 10 SDR-LB M25
H-B 10 SDRL-LB M20
H-B 10 SDRL-LB M25
H-B 10 SDRH-LB M25
H-B 10 SDRH-LB M32
H-B 10 SDRLH-LB M25
H-B 10 SDRLH-LB M32
H-B 10 SGR M20

H-B 10 SGR M25

H-B 10 SGRL M20

H-B 10 SGRL M25

H-B 10 SGRH M25
H-B 10 SGRH M32
H-B 10 SGRLH M25
H-B 10 SGRLH M32
H-B 10 SDR-BO M20
H-B 10 SDR-BO M25
H-B 10 SDRL-BO M20
H-B 10 SDRL-BO M25
H-B 10 SDRH-BO M25
H-B 10 SDRLH-BO M25
H-B 10 SDRLH-BO M32

H-B 16 AG-LB

H-B 16 AD-LB

H-B 16 AG

H-B 16 AD-BO

H-B 16 SGR-LB M25
H-B 16 SGRL-LB M25
H-B 16 SGRH-LB M25
H-B 16 SGRH-LB M32
H-B 16 SGRLH-LB M25
H-B 16 SGRLH-LB M32

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base

Panel mount base
Panel mount base
Panel mount base
Panel mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
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19076900
19078900
79114200
79114400
79115200
79115400
19074000
19075000
79085200
79085400
79086200
79086400
19076000
79096000
79095200
79095400
79096200
79096400
H-B 24

10102900
10103900
10102000
10103000
19104900
19105900
79160200
79160400
79161200
79161400
19107900
19109900
19104000
19105000
79135200
79135400
79136200
79136400
19107000
19109000
79145400
79146400
H-B 48

10161000
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H-B 16 SDR-LB M25
H-B 16 SDRL-LB M25
H-B 16 SDRH-LB M25
H-B 16 SDRH-LB M32
H-B 16 SDRLH-LB M25
H-B 16 SDRLH-LB M32
H-B 16 SGR M25

H-B 16 SGRL M25

H-B 16 SGRH M25

H-B 16 SGRH M32

H-B 16 SGRLH M25
H-B 16 SGRLH M32
H-B 16 SDR-BO M25
H-B 16 SDRL-BO M25
H-B 16 SDRH-BO M25
H-B 16 SDRH-BO M32
H-B 16 SDRLH-BO M25
H-B 16 SDRLH-BO M32

H-B 24 AG-LB

H-B 24 AD-LB

H-B 24 AG

H-B 24 AD-BO

H-B 24 SGR-LB M25
H-B 24 SGRL-LB M25
H-B 24 SGRH-LB M25
H-B 24 SGRH-LB M32
H-B 24 SGRLH-LB M25
H-B 24 SGRLH-LB M32
H-B 24 SDR-LB M25
H-B 24 SDRL-LB M25
H-B 24 SGR M25

H-B 24 SGRL M25

H-B 24 SGRH M25

H-B 24 SGRH M32

H-B 24 SGRLH M25
H-B 24 SGRLH M32
H-B 24 SDR-BO M25
H-B 24 SDRL-BO M25
H-B 24 SDRH-BO M32
H-B 24 SDRLH-BO M32

H-B 48 AG-LB
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Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base

Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
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10152000
19165000
19165100
19166000
19166100
19167000
19167100
19168000
19168100

H-B 48 AD

H-B 48 SGR M32
H-B 48 SGR M40
H-B 48 SGRL M32
H-B 48 SGRL M40
H-B 48 SDR M32
H-B 48 SDR M40
H-B 48 SDRL M32
H-B 48 SDRL M40

Panel mount base

Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base
Surface mount base

Remaining stocks of the previous product design are still available. After they have been used up,
they are delivered exclusively in the new design. During the transitional period, there may
therefore be mixed deliveries.

With this revision, we are ensuring that you will continue to benefit from the usual quality and
reliability of our products in the future — while maintaining the same functionality and

compatibility.

We will be happy to send you further information and advise you personally. Your responsible
contact person will be happy to assist you at any time.

Best regards,

U.I. Lapp GmbH
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