

U.I. Lapp GmbH · Schulze-Delitzsch-Straße 25 · 70565 Stuttgart

To all customers of the EPIC® H-A and H-B product series

21.11.2025

### Product Design Change EPIC® H-A and H-B Housings

Dear customers,

Dear business partners,

We would like to inform you about an update in our product range.

Our EPIC® H-A and H-B panel and socket mount bases have been redesigned. Particular attention has been paid to ensuring that all technical characteristics and compatibility are fully preserved:

- The new housings can still be combined with the previous housings.
- All previously used connector inserts can also be used in the new generation of housings.

For better orientation, we provide you with sample images of the revised housing version.



Panel mount base so far (left) and new (right) (example image)



Surface mount base so far (left) and new (right) (example image)

In addition, you will receive an overview of the affected articles, which allows you to assign them clearly and transparently.

Part no.	Description	Type
<b>H-A 10</b>		
10442000	H-A 10 AG-LB	Panel mount base
70444000	H-A 10 AD-LB	Panel mount base
19448100	H-A 10 SGR-LB M20	Surface mount base
19448000	H-A 10 SGR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19450100	H-A 10 SGRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
19450000	H-A 10 SGRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79455200	H-A 10 SDR-LB M20	Surface mount base
79455400	H-A 10 SDR-LB M25	Surface mount base
79456200	H-A 10 SDRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
79456400	H-A 10 SDRL-LB M25	Surface mount base

<b>H-A 16</b>		
10462000	H-A 16 AG-LB	Panel mount base
70474000	H-A 16 AD-LB	Panel mount base
19567100	H-A 16 SGR-LB M20	Surface mount base
19567000	H-A 16 SGR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19568100	H-A 16 SGRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
19568000	H-A 16 SGRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79485200	H-A 16 SDR-LB M20	Surface mount base
79485400	H-A 16 SDR-LB M25	Surface mount base
79486400	H-A 16 SDRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
<b>H-A 32</b>		
10472000	H-A 32 AG	Panel mount base
70503000	H-A 32 AD-BO	Panel mount base
19474000	H-A 32 SGR M25	Surface mount base
19474100	H-A 32 SGR M32	Surface mount base
19482100	H-A 32 SGRL M32	Surface mount base
79515200	H-A 32 SDR-BO M25	Surface mount base
79515400	H-A 32 SDR-BO M32	Surface mount base
79516200	H-A 32 SDRL-BO M25	Surface mount base
79516400	H-A 32 SDRL-BO M32	Surface mount base
<b>H-B 6</b>		
10003000	H-B 6 AG-LB	Panel mount base
10004000	H-B 6 AD-LB	Panel mount base
19005000	H-B 6 SGR-LB M20	Surface mount base
79005600	H-B 6 SGR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19006000	H-B 6 SGRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
79006600	H-B 6 SGRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79005200	H-B 6 SGRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79005400	H-B 6 SGRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79006200	H-B 6 SGRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79006400	H-B 6 SGRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base
19007000	H-B 6 SDR-LB M20	Surface mount base
79015600	H-B 6 SDR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19009000	H-B 6 SDRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
79016600	H-B 6 SDRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79015200	H-B 6 SDRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79015400	H-B 6 SDRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79016200	H-B 6 SDRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79016400	H-B 6 SDRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base
<b>H-B 10</b>		
10032900	H-B 10 AG-LB	Panel mount base
10033900	H-B 10 AD-LB	Panel mount base
10032000	H-B 10 AG	Panel mount base

10033000	H-B 10 AD-BO	Panel mount base
19034900	H-B 10 SGR-LB M20	Surface mount base
19034700	H-B 10 SGR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19035900	H-B 10 SGRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
79061600	H-B 10 SGRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79060200	H-B 10 SGRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79060400	H-B 10 SGRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79061200	H-B 10 SGRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79061400	H-B 10 SGRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base
19036900	H-B 10 SDR-LB M20	Surface mount base
79064600	H-B 10 SDR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19038900	H-B 10 SDRL-LB M20	Surface mount base
79065600	H-B 10 SDRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79064200	H-B 10 SDRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79064400	H-B 10 SDRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79065200	H-B 10 SDRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79065400	H-B 10 SDRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base
19034000	H-B 10 SGR M20	Surface mount base
19034100	H-B 10 SGR M25	Surface mount base
19035000	H-B 10 SGRL M20	Surface mount base
19035100	H-B 10 SGRL M25	Surface mount base
79035200	H-B 10 SGRH M25	Surface mount base
79035400	H-B 10 SGRH M32	Surface mount base
79036200	H-B 10 SGRLH M25	Surface mount base
79036400	H-B 10 SGRLH M32	Surface mount base
19036000	H-B 10 SDR-BO M20	Surface mount base
19036100	H-B 10 SDR-BO M25	Surface mount base
19038000	H-B 10 SDRL-BO M20	Surface mount base
79046600	H-B 10 SDRL-BO M25	Surface mount base
79045200	H-B 10 SDRH-BO M25	Surface mount base
79046200	H-B 10 SDRLH-BO M25	Surface mount base
79046400	H-B 10 SDRLH-BO M32	Surface mount base
<b>H-B 16</b>		
10072900	H-B 16 AG-LB	Panel mount base
10073900	H-B 16 AD-LB	Panel mount base
10072000	H-B 16 AG	Panel mount base
10073000	H-B 16 AD-BO	Panel mount base
19074900	H-B 16 SGR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19075900	H-B 16 SGRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79110200	H-B 16 SGRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79110400	H-B 16 SGRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79111200	H-B 16 SGRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79111400	H-B 16 SGRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base

19076900	H-B 16 SDR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19078900	H-B 16 SDRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79114200	H-B 16 SDRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79114400	H-B 16 SDRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79115200	H-B 16 SDRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79115400	H-B 16 SDRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base
19074000	H-B 16 SGR M25	Surface mount base
19075000	H-B 16 SGRL M25	Surface mount base
79085200	H-B 16 SGRH M25	Surface mount base
79085400	H-B 16 SGRH M32	Surface mount base
79086200	H-B 16 SGRLH M25	Surface mount base
79086400	H-B 16 SGRLH M32	Surface mount base
19076000	H-B 16 SDR-BO M25	Surface mount base
79096000	H-B 16 SDRL-BO M25	Surface mount base
79095200	H-B 16 SDRH-BO M25	Surface mount base
79095400	H-B 16 SDRH-BO M32	Surface mount base
79096200	H-B 16 SDRLH-BO M25	Surface mount base
79096400	H-B 16 SDRLH-BO M32	Surface mount base
<b>H-B 24</b>		
10102900	H-B 24 AG-LB	Panel mount base
10103900	H-B 24 AD-LB	Panel mount base
10102000	H-B 24 AG	Panel mount base
10103000	H-B 24 AD-BO	Panel mount base
19104900	H-B 24 SGR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19105900	H-B 24 SGRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
79160200	H-B 24 SGRH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79160400	H-B 24 SGRH-LB M32	Surface mount base
79161200	H-B 24 SGRLH-LB M25	Surface mount base
79161400	H-B 24 SGRLH-LB M32	Surface mount base
19107900	H-B 24 SDR-LB M25	Surface mount base
19109900	H-B 24 SDRL-LB M25	Surface mount base
19104000	H-B 24 SGR M25	Surface mount base
19105000	H-B 24 SGRL M25	Surface mount base
79135200	H-B 24 SGRH M25	Surface mount base
79135400	H-B 24 SGRH M32	Surface mount base
79136200	H-B 24 SGRLH M25	Surface mount base
79136400	H-B 24 SGRLH M32	Surface mount base
19107000	H-B 24 SDR-BO M25	Surface mount base
19109000	H-B 24 SDRL-BO M25	Surface mount base
79145400	H-B 24 SDRH-BO M32	Surface mount base
79146400	H-B 24 SDRLH-BO M32	Surface mount base
<b>H-B 48</b>		
10161000	H-B 48 AG-LB	Panel mount base

10152000	H-B 48 AD	Panel mount base
19165000	H-B 48 SGR M32	Surface mount base
19165100	H-B 48 SGR M40	Surface mount base
19166000	H-B 48 SGRL M32	Surface mount base
19166100	H-B 48 SGRL M40	Surface mount base
19167000	H-B 48 SDR M32	Surface mount base
19167100	H-B 48 SDR M40	Surface mount base
19168000	H-B 48 SDRL M32	Surface mount base
19168100	H-B 48 SDRL M40	Surface mount base

Remaining stocks of the previous product design are still available. After they have been used up, they are delivered exclusively in the new design. During the transitional period, there may therefore be mixed deliveries.

With this revision, we are ensuring that you will continue to benefit from the usual quality and reliability of our products in the future – while maintaining the same functionality and compatibility.

We will be happy to send you further information and advise you personally. Your responsible contact person will be happy to assist you at any time.

Best regards,

U.I. Lapp GmbH